
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2023 Summer Slalom Series Event #3

June 25, 2023 Organizer: Jing T

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Run 9 Pen Run 10 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 794 Daniel F Subaru BRZ DS 70.037        68.989        71.032 2 68.723        68.081        67.322        67.044        66.952        66.723        267.287 200 66.723 0.808 53.912 100.000

2 742 Martyn D Mazda Miata STR 70.924        71.479        69.528        71.366 2 67.854        67.32        66.777        66.812        67.342        67.24        66.777 0.831 55.492 97.154

3 710 Mike A Scion FRS STX 75.123 4 73.683 2 74.749        70.669        71.566 2 76.108 4 69.835        68.984        68.637        68.248        68.248 0.817 55.759 96.689

4 771 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE SS 277.131 200 70.713        270.237 200 68.687        71.06 2 69.032        71.356 4 67.356        66.944        67.065        66.944 0.833 55.764 96.679

5 733 Brandon M BMW M3 STU 83.91 8 275.262 200 270.211 200 275.26 200 72.385        70.789        70.602 2 68.517        68.895        67.345        67.345 0.830 55.896 96.450

6 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 72.886        71.524        69.791        69.744        70.21        67.896        70.731 2 68.237        67.602        276.648 200 67.602 0.831 56.177 95.968

7 9 Matt M BMW 135i FS 76.022 2 74.627 2 71.452        72.856 2 270.155 200 70.548        70.501        71.476 2 69.29        72.516 2 69.290 0.813 56.333 95.703

8 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STX 271.838 200 70.468        71.9        70.031        72.295 2 69.797        69.784        69.114        71.621 2 69.82        69.114 0.817 56.466 95.477

9 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 73.115        272.651 200 72.432        74.939 2 72.074        72.946 2 271.538 200 70.686        270.872 200 70.323        70.323 0.808 56.821 94.881

10 382 Aaron J BMW 135i STU 71.84        74.985 4 70.26        69.63        269.112 200 263.814 200 69.288        68.755        68.52        72.925 4 68.520 0.830 56.872 94.796

11 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo CAM-C 72.581        72.486 2 70.433        71.482        69.352        69.369        68.769        70.717        69.108        69.052        68.769 0.827 56.872 94.796

12 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R DS 75.935        72.293        276.41 200 72.074        72.653        70.693                                                                70.693 0.808 57.120 94.384

13 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 STR 71.156        71.222        72.762 2 70.601        69.428        69.632        69.302        71.187 2 71.397 2 68.745        68.745 0.831 57.127 94.372

14 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo HS 76.019        280.359 200 75.675        74.652        75.73 2 73.17        73.996        75.669 2 73.66        73.119        73.119 0.786 57.472 93.807

15 54 Bruce E BMW M240i FS 76.13        277.589 200 74.626 2 71.289        71.635        70.834        70.938        75.067 4 283.523 200 71.013        70.834 0.813 57.588 93.617

16 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 279.096 200 76.182        74.345        73.993        72.742        73.395        272.762 200 72.97        73.325        73.153        72.742 0.794 57.757 93.343

17 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 72.626 4 71.728        71.083        70.838        274.575 200 70.231        72.108 2 69.664        69.949        69.582        69.582 0.831 57.823 93.237

18 12 Paul R Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SSM 270.857 200 268.465 200 266.962 200 69.593 2 67.067        269.403 200 65.922        66.533                                    65.922 0.879 57.945 93.040

19 30 Paige E BMW M240i FS 87.053        279.545 200 77.462        74.703        79.81 2 78.628 2 76.629        74.154        73.047        72.163        72.163 0.813 58.669 91.893

20 123 Daniel Z Honda S2000 STR 76.158        73.481        72.18        71.991        74.451 2 73.139 2 75.877 6 70.679        71.692 2 71.838 2 70.679 0.831 58.734 91.790

21 707 Matt W Hyundai Veloster N DS 278.152 200 76.092        75.983        74.981        72.694        76.905 2 78.663 4 73.431        73.416        74.284        72.694 0.808 58.737 91.786

22 411 Steeven S Lexus ISF STU 90.303 2 80.682 4 75.197        74.665        75.219 2 75.325 2 73.825 2 71.988        70.828        75.192 4 70.828 0.830 58.787 91.707

23 4 David L Mazda 3 GS HS 85.391        80.238        80.9        80.327 2 79.877        79.848        78.599        79.336 2 76.709        75.763        75.763 0.786 59.550 90.533

24 83 Chris I Mazda MX-5 CS 79.04        75.824        277.412 200 75.728        74.801        75.107        73.638        76.033 2 76.574 2 74.218        73.638 0.811 59.720 90.274

25 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 STS 79.013        77.63        77.365        80.968 4 76.716        285.986 200 75.983        74.22        76.775 2 73.851        73.851 0.814 60.115 89.682

26 783 Andrew B Volkswagen Golf sportwage STH 275.862 200 278.024 200 275.007 200 275.66 200 78.19        75.914        76.599 2 74.916        74.877        74.072        74.072 0.812 60.146 89.635

27 N 738 Paul K Chevrolet Corvette Z06 SS 79.36 2 77.048 2 288.534 200 75.394        77.642 4 274.748 200 274.659 200 76.63        73.478        72.787        72.787 0.833 60.632 88.918

28 213 Lovepreet S Audi S3 STU 83.233 4 78.989 4 77.05 2 75.355        76.934 2 75.441 2 73.602        73.429        75.251 2 74.365 2 73.429 0.830 60.946 88.459

29 11 Ziad K Honda CIVIC SI GS 281.471 200 81.546 2 79.004        78.384        78.289        79.082 2 77.429 2 78.47 2 79.704 2 77.838        77.429 0.794 61.479 87.693

30 N 724 Daniel C Subaru BRZ DS 80.271        280.387 200 280.985 200 85.152 2 81.883        80.605        79.015        76.37        77.21        78.732        76.370 0.808 61.707 87.368

31 42 Michael B Subaru BRZ DS 305.946 200 280.307 200 284.102 200 80.955        79.796        78.684        78.74        77.307        78.205        77.569        77.307 0.808 62.464 86.309

32 117 Scott L Porsche 944 STR 284.653 200 81.884        80.652 2 78.925 2 276.846 200 275.824 200 278.371 200 76.431        75.329        75.245        75.245 0.831 62.529 86.220

33 758 Sean B Hyundai Veloster N DS 289.404 200 286.918 200 82.495        79.194        82.627        79.612        77.656        77.976        77.471        77.462        77.462 0.808 62.589 86.136

34 777 Jon C Subaru Wrx sti AS 90.097        284.659 200 283.158 200 83.36        82.396        280.464 200 78.132        76.242        76.398        83.834 2 76.242 0.823 62.747 85.920

35 703 Ryan K Subaru brz CSP 83.097        79.495        283.459 200 78.811        280.022 200 78.719        77.268        76.475        78.879 2 76.693        76.475 0.860 65.768 81.973

36 N 701 Melody Z Honda Civic Type R STU 92.525        287.508 200 85.013        286.177 200 84.821 2 83.188 2 80.193        82.298 2 79.621                      79.621 0.830 66.085 81.580

37 N 711 Carter W Honda Civic Si HS 292.104 200 292.28 200 89.918        95.205        292.514 200 91.043        92.514        92.253        87.334        84.67        84.670 0.786 66.551 81.009

38 N 186 Rynell I Toyota 86 DS 94.637 2 309.28 200 88.342        87.048        89.286 2 88.335        85.214        84.431        86.526 2 82.72        82.720 0.808 66.838 80.661

Fastest time of the day was 65.922 by Paul R

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List Cone List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time Pos Num Driver Car Cones

1 12 Paul R Chevrolet Corvette Z06 65.922 1 213 Lovepreet S Audi S3 9

2 794 Daniel F Subaru BRZ 66.723 2 411 Steeven S Lexus ISF 8

3 742 Martyn D Mazda Miata 66.777 3 123 Daniel Z Honda S2000 7

4 771 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 66.944 4 710 Mike A Scion FRS 6

5 733 Brandon M BMW M3 67.345 5 733 Brandon M BMW M3 5

6 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 67.602 6 9 Matt M BMW 135i 5

7 710 Mike A Scion FRS 68.248 7 11 Ziad K Honda CIVIC SI 5

8 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 68.520 8 382 Aaron J BMW 135i 4

9 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 68.745 9 738 Paul K Chevrolet Corvette Z06 4

10 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo 68.769 10 771 Colin C Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE 3

11 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 69.114 11 6 Mike P Mazda MX5 3

12 9 Matt M BMW 135i 69.290 12 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 3

13 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 69.582 13 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 3

14 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 70.323 14 707 Matt W Hyundai Veloster N 3

15 123 Daniel Z Honda S2000 70.679 15 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 3

16 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 70.693 16 701 Melody Z Honda Civic Type R 3

17 411 Steeven S Lexus ISF 70.828 17 186 Rynell I Toyota 86 3

18 54 Bruce E BMW M240i 70.834 18 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 2

19 30 Paige E BMW M240i 72.163 19 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 2

20 707 Matt W Hyundai Veloster N 72.694 20 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo 2

21 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 72.742 21 30 Paige E BMW M240i 2

22 738 Paul K Chevrolet Corvette Z06 72.787 22 4 David L Mazda 3 GS 2

23 114 Devin J Hyundai Veloster Turbo 73.119 23 83 Chris I Mazda MX-5 2

24 213 Lovepreet S Audi S3 73.429 24 117 Scott L Porsche 944 2

25 83 Chris I Mazda MX-5 73.638 25 794 Daniel F Subaru BRZ 1

26 80 Mark D Toyota MR2 73.851 26 742 Martyn D Mazda Miata 1

27 783 Andrew B Volkswagen Golf sportwage 74.072 27 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 1

28 117 Scott L Porsche 944 75.245 28 21 Jared P Ford Mustang Ecoboo 1

29 4 David L Mazda 3 GS 75.763 29 12 Paul R Chevrolet Corvette Z06 1

30 777 Jon C Subaru Wrx sti 76.242 30 783 Andrew B Volkswagen Golf sportwage 1

31 724 Daniel C Subaru BRZ 76.370 31 724 Daniel C Subaru BRZ 1

32 703 Ryan K Subaru brz 76.475 32 777 Jon C Subaru Wrx sti 1

33 42 Michael B Subaru BRZ 77.307 33 703 Ryan K Subaru brz 1

34 11 Ziad K Honda CIVIC SI 77.429 34 72 Kevin K Honda Civic Type R 0

35 758 Sean B Hyundai Veloster N 77.462 35 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 0

36 701 Melody Z Honda Civic Type R 79.621 36 42 Michael B Subaru BRZ 0

37 186 Rynell I Toyota 86 82.720 37 758 Sean B Hyundai Veloster N 0

38 711 Carter W Honda Civic Si 84.670 38 711 Carter W Honda Civic Si 0


